

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 1122/2026 in C.A. No. 1611/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2026
in C.A. No. 1611/2026 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

VISHAL VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TWINKLE VINAYAK

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75742/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 75743/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18445/2026 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 94963/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 06-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chandratanay Chaube, Adv.
Mr. Akash Deep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORMs. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Swati Jindal, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Prabisha Pradeep, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Puja Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Drishty Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Swati Jindal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request, list next week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)